ADCMP551/ADCMP552/ADCMP553 Data Sheet
Rev. B | Page 2 of 15
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features .............................................................................................. 1
Applications ....................................................................................... 1
Functional Block Diagram .............................................................. 1
General Description ......................................................................... 1
Revision History ............................................................................... 2

(RM-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
ADCMP551BRQ −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [QSOP] RQ-16
ADCMP551BRQZ −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [QSOP] RQ-16
ADCMP551BRQZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [QSOP] RQ-16
EVAL-ADCMP551BRQZ  Evaluation Board
ADCMP552BRQ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [QSOP] RQ-20
ADCMP552BRQZ −40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package [QSOP] RQ-20
EVAL-ADCMP552BRQZ  Evaluation Board
ADCMP553BRMZ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 B53
EVAL-ADCMP553BRMZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-187-AA
6°